

User Manual

Item:Cubitt Headphones



Active Noise Cancelling Headphone

1 Microphone

2 ANC Switch

3 LED Indicator

4 Type C charging port

5 3.5mm Line in Socket

6 Volume Down/Previous Track

7 Play / Pause / Voice assistant

8 Volume Up/Next Track

9 Power Switch/Exit Device

Audio Cable



3.5mm

Use

Power Switch : ⑨

Power On: Press and hold the power button ⑨ until the Status LED blinks blue and red.

Power Off : Press and hold the Power button ⑨ again until the Status LED blinks red and off. The headphone is now turned off.

Exit The Device : Triple press the power button ⑨ to forcibly exit an existing device .

Multifunction button: ⑧

Short Press : Play /pause when music playing or answer the phone call .

Long Press : Reject the phone call .

Double Click : Redial the last call.

Triple Click: Activate the voice assistance.

Wireless Music Mode: ③④

Short press - to volume down. Long press - to play the previous song

Short press + to Volume up . Long press + to play the nex song

ANC Switch: ⑩

ANC on: Slide the ANC switch up, the LED indicator will light up in Green, ANC on.

ANC off : Slide the ANC switch down, the ANC LED light will turn off and ANC off.

Connection :

Step 1: Open the Bluetooth setting on your phone or tablet and click"search device

"Iphone' s will search for Bluetooth devices autmatically.

Step 2: You have found the product when the screen displays the character

"Cubitt Headphones", Click on it in your device to pair the connection .

Step 3: The phone or tablet will indicate when the pairing is successful. The character

on the display of the product will stop flickering .

Note: If no Bluetooth devices are paired within 5 minutes the headphone will turn off.

Charging :

Pleas make sure the product is fully charged for the first use . Charge the product with

the provided Type C cabl which is compatibl with any computer or other 5v output

charger. The charge Bluetooth indicator wil be in red and while charging, then when

the battery is fully charged it will turn off . The LED will flash red if the battery level is low.

Note: when connected to a charging source, the bluetooth function of the headphone

will be stopped, but the ANC can work.

Line-in:

Turn off the bluetooth and connect the headphone and device via the audio cable.

One end connects the device; the other end connects the audio input socket(5).

Note: You must turn the headphone off before connecting the cable if the Bluetooth

mode has been activated. If the battery is depleted, the noise cancellation must be

turned off if you want to use the 3.5mm audio cable

Specifications

Bluetooth Version:	V 5.3
Driver Size:	40mm
Impedance:	32Ω
Sensitivity:	110±3dB
Frequency Response:	20 Hz - 20kHz
Working Distance:	Up to 10M
Cancellation Frequency Range:	40 Hz - 600 Hz
Cancellation Central Frequency :	100 Hz - 300 Hz
Cancellation Level :	20 dB±2dB
Battery Capacity :	3.7V,400mAh
Charge Input:	5 V,400mA
Charge Time:	2 Hours
Working Time:	Up to 18h (13h with ANC ON)
Charging Port:	USB Type C
Charging Cable Length:	30 cm
Detachable Audio Cable Length:	1.0 m±10%

TIPS:

1.Charging time : about 2 hours

2.When using for the first time , charging for more than 1-2 hours is good for battery .

3.Please charge the product if the product hasn’ t been used for a long time

(more than one month)

4.Please keep away from fire and water .

5.To prevent possible hearing damage,do not listen at high volume levels for long periods .

Do not use the headset while driver or cycling or in an situation where you should be able

to hear other sounds. As a guide to setting the volume level ,check that you can still hear

your own voice , when speaking normally while listening with the headset .

6.This product contains a rechargeable Li-on battery and the battery can not be replaced .

Customer Service

We are here to help!

For any customer service assistance or warranty issues, please scan the following QR code



Manual de usuario

Audífonos Cubitt



Audífonos con cancelación de ruido

1 Micrófono

2 Interruptor ANC

3 Indicador LED

4 Puerto de carga tipo C

5 Toma de entrada de línea de 3,5 mm

6 Bajar volumen/Pista anterior

7 Reproducir / Pausa / Asistente de voz

8 Subir volumen/Siguiente pista

9 Interruptor de encendido /dispositivo de salida

Cable de audio



3.5mm

Uso

Interruptor de encendido/dispositivo de salida: ⑨

Encendido: Mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido ⑨ hasta que el LED de estado parpadee en azul y rojo.

Apagar: Mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido ⑨ de nuevo hasta que el LED de estado parpadee en rojo y off. Los auriculares ya están apagados.

Salir del dispositivo: Pulse tres veces el botón de encendido ⑨ para salir por la fuerza de un dispositivo existente .

Botón multifunción: ⑧

Pulsación corta: Reproducir / pausar cuando se reproduce música o responder a la llamada telefónica .

Pulsación larga: Rechazar la llamada telefónica .

Doble clic: Vuelve a marcar la última llamada.

Triple clic: Activa la asistencia de voz.

Modo de música inalámbrico: ③④

Pulsación corta - bajar el volumen.

Pulsación larga - para reproducir la canción anterior.

Pulsación corta + para subir el volumen.

Pulsación larga + para reproducir la siguiente canción.

Interruptor ANC: ⑩

ANC activado: Desliza el interruptor ANC hacia arriba, el indicador LED se iluminará en Verde, ANC activado.

Apagar ANC: Deslice el interruptor ANC hacia abajo, la luz LED ANC se apagará y ANC apagado.

Conexión:

Paso 1: Abre la configuración Bluetooth de tu teléfono o tableta y haz clic en "buscar dispositivo". Los iPhones buscarán dispositivos Bluetooth automáticamente.

Paso 2: Usted ha encontrado el producto cuando la pantalla muestra el carácter "Cubitt headphones". Haga clic en él en su dispositivo para emparejar la conexión

Paso 3:El teléfono o la tableta indicarán cuándo se ha realizado correctamente el emparejamiento. El carácter de la pantalla del producto dejará de parpadear.

Note: Si no se empareja ningún dispositivo Bluetooth en 5 minutos, el auricular se apagará.

Cargar:

Asegúrese de que el producto está completamente cargado antes de utilizarlo por primera vez. Cargue el producto con el cable Tipo C suministrado, que es compatible con cualquier ordenador u otro cargador con salida de 5 V. El indicador Bluetooth de carga se iluminará en rojo durante la carga y, cuando la batería esté completamente cargada, se apagará. El LED parpadeará en rojo si el nivel de batería es bajo.

Note: cuando se conecta a una fuente de carga, la función bluetooth de los auriculares se detendrá, pero el ANC puede funcionar.

Línea de entrada:

Activa el bluetooth y conecta los auriculares y el dispositivo mediante el cable de audio. Un extremo conecta el dispositivo; el otro extremo conecta la toma de entrada de audio (5).

Note: Debe apagar los auriculares antes de conectar el cable si se ha activado el modo Bluetooth. Si la batería está agotada, debe desactivar la cancelación de ruido si desea utilizar el cable de audio de 3,5 mm.

Especificaciones

Versión de bluetooth:	V 5.3
Tamaño del conductor:	40mm
Resistencia:	32Ω
Sensibilidad:	110±3dB
Respuesta de frecuencia:	20 Hz - 20kHz
Distancia de trabajo:	Up to 10M
Rango de frecuencia de cancelación:	40 Hz - 600 Hz
Cancelación Frecuencia central :	100 Hz - 300 Hz
Nivel de cancelación :	20 dB±2dB
Capacidad de la batería :	3.7V,400mAh
Entrada de carga:	5 V,400mA
Tiempo de carga:	2 horas
Tiempo de trabajo:	Hasta 18 h (13 h con ANC activado)
Puerto de carga:	USB T C
Longitud del cable de carga:	30 cm
Longitud del cable de audio desmontable:	1.0 m±10%

TIPS:

1.Tiempo de carga : 2 horas

2.Cuando se utiliza por primera vez, la carga de más de 1-2 horas es bueno para la batería.

3.Cargue el producto si no lo ha utilizado durante mucho tiempo (más de un mes)

4.Manténgalo alejado del fuego y del agua .

5.Para evitar posibles daños auditivos, no escuche a niveles de volumen altos durante periodos prolongados. No utilice los auriculares mientras conduce o va en bicicleta o en una situación en la que debería poder oír otros sonidos. Como guía para ajustar el nivel de volumen, compruebe que aún puede oír su propia voz, cuando habla normalmente mientras escucha con los auriculares.

6.Este producto contiene una batería recargable Li-on y la batería no puede ser reemplazada .

Atención al Cliente

¡Estamos para atenderte!

Para cualquier consulta de atención al cliente y/o garantías, escanee este codigo QR



FCC Warning

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.